

71 & 72 W.A.Nos.1021 & 922 of 2024

Dr Abdul Shazia & Another

Vs

T Munirama Prasad & Others

Present:- Mr. SK.MD. Umar Abdullah, Advocate
from CKR Associates, appeared for
appellants.

Mr. S. Sai Krishan, Advocate
represented Mr. S. Mohana Rao,
Advocate for respondents in
W.A.No.1021 of 2024.

At request of learned counsel for respondents in W.A.No.1021 of 2024,
adjourned to 30.06.2026.

Photo copy of the order be placed on file of connected case.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 23.04.2026
ANS